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, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
| % O00- HoH-cO
| .

VsS.

Dale Edward Hollobaugh
Defendant

‘ Type of case: " Civil

| " Type of Pleading: Appeal from susension bf Operatqr,s License

| Filed on behalf of: Defendant

Counsel of Record for this Party:

FILED
MAY 0 2 2003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotasy




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,PENNSYLVANIA

CILVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

00—5‘07"CD

" Dale Edward Hollobaugh
Defendant *

APPEAL FROM SUSPENSION OF OPERATOR'SLICENSE

i.The Petitioner is Dale Edward Hollobaugh,Who resides at RD 1
box 31 MT.Run Road,Penfield,Pa. }5849
2.The petitioner has been issued Pennsylvania Drivers License
Number 16274906 . |
3. By Letter Dated April 24, 2000, the Petitionar was advised that
his driving privileges were being éuspended for a.periédlof twenty
days as a result of a violation of Section 1544 of the Vehicle
Code,.
4. This Petition is filed pursuant to Section 1550 of the Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Code.

WHEREFORE, Petitionar respectfully requests Your Honorable
Court to enter an Order setting aside the Suspension.

Respectfully submitted this 2nd day of May , 2000.
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA : \?
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION N
‘Bureau of Driver Licensing
Harrisburg, PA 17123
. APRIL 24, 2000 —-———

DALE EDWARD HOLLOBAUGH ' ' 00108928340482k 00}

MOUNTAIN RUN ROAD ' : g4/17/2000

R D1 BOX 31 : - _ 1b274906

PENFIELD PA 15849 ‘ - 0b/25/1954

_l_JE_aPMM_g.turist: l - *@‘ts..n-m%afwa«_wnmm St e - —_——— .

As a2 result of your conviction on 04/14/2000 of violat-
ing section 3362 of the .Vehicle Code EXCEEDING MAXIMUM
SPEED on. 11/28/1999, 04 points have been assigned to your
record. o '

" Section 15646 of the Vehicle Code requires the Department
‘to extend any existing suspension/revocation at the rate of
five days for each additional point. Therefore, an addi-
tional sanction of 20 DAY(S) is imposed.

In order to comply with this sanction vou are required to
return any current driver's license, learner's permit and/or
temporary driver's license (camera card) in your possession
no later than the effective date listed. 'If you cannot
-comply with the requirements stated above, you are required
"to submit a DL16LC Form or a sworn affidavit stating that
you are aware of the sanction against your driving privi-
lege. Failure to comply with this notice shall result in
this Bureau referring this matter to the Pennsylvania State

s  —pPolice ‘for” prosecution under SEL1ION “I571(a)(4) "of the Ve-
h1c1e Code.

Although the law mandates that your dr1v1ng privilege is
under suspension even if- yuu do not surrender vour license,
‘Credit will not begin until all current driver's license
product(s), the DL16LC Form, or a letter acknowledging your
sanction. is received in this Bureau.

WHEN THE ‘DEPARTMENT RECEIVES YOUR LICENSE OR ACKNOWLEDGE-
MENT, WE WILL SEND YOU-A RECEIPT. IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE THIS
RECEIPT WITHIN 15 DAYS CONTACT THE DEPARTMENT IMMEDIATELY.
OTHERWISE, YOU WILL NOT BE GIVEN CREDIT TOWARD SERVING THIS
 SANCTION.

+he effective date of suépenéidn is 04/26,72000, 12:01 a.m.d
e




001089283640464826 -_————

The above mentioned sanction is in addition to any pre-
viously issued sanction(s).

APPEAL .
You have the right to appeal this action to the Court of

Common Pleas (Civil Division) within 30 davs of the mail
date of this letter, APRIL 24, 2000. IXIf you file an appeal
in the County Court, the Court will give vou a time-stamped
certified copy of the appeal. Send this time-stamped cer-
tified copy of the appeal by certified mail to:

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL

THIRD FLOOR, RIVERFRONT OFFICE CENTER

HARRISBURG, PA. 17104-2516

"Sincerely, ‘ . :

Rebecca L. Bickley, Director
Bureau of Driver Licensing

SEND FEE/LICENSE/DL-16LC/TO:

Harrisburg, PA 17106-8693'

GECEVED o/ )27 Jo0

INFORMATION (7:00 AM TO 9:00 PM)

-Department of Transportation IN STATE 1-800-932-4600
Bureau of Driver Licensing OUT-0F-STATE 717-391-6190
‘P.0. Box 68693 TDD IN STATE 1-800-228-0676

TDD OUT-OF-STATE 717-391-6191

- ——
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VERIFICATION

‘ . ‘ I DALE £. HoLLoa AuGLt , verify that the

statBments made in this appeal from Suspensoin of Operators
License are true and correct. I understand that-false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of

18 Pa.C.5.A. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

iale E. Hollobaugh
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

<3COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
* oo- 50o4- <0

VsS.

.é@nale Edward Hollobaugh

Defendant

Type of case: Civil
Type of Pleading: Appeal from susension of Operatqr,s License
Filed on behalf of: Deéfendant

Counsel of Record for this Party:

~ILED

MAY 0 2 2000, - A@QY

Wiiliam A.,Shaw
Prothonotary -
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| Pl Article Sent To:
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- Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

7000 0LOO D023 L3977 9

s HeSNTe * Bwied—Hollebaugh

e AL P g ooy e

. o REBxROAd
¥ _Penfield, PA.__.15849
C#ty, State, ZIP+4




j —
. Certified Mail Provides:
| B A mailing receipt

O A unique identifier for your mailpiece
| O A signature upon delivery

8 Arecord of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders:
O Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail or Priority Mai.

O Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail.

O NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For
valu§bles', please consider Insured or Registered Mail.

O For an additional fee, a Retum Receipt may be requested to provide proof of-
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece "Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for,
a duphgate return receipt, a USPS postmark on your Certified Mait receipt is
required.

B For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee’s authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpieci with the
endorsement “Restricted Delivery”. 1

O If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, Elease presen]
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certi
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.
PS Form 3800, July 1999 (Reverse) 102595-99-M-2087

sl
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Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

R Piiac s TR
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE | || || | First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

Court Administrator's Office
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street

Suite 228

Clearfield, PA 16830




SENDER: COMPLETE &

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space-permits.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature :
: O Agent
O Addressee
"D. Is deliveryQdress different from item 17 I Yes

1. Article Addressed to: . ’?f Ty

J

IFES, enger:@Bhvery address below: ONo

'8

Dale Edward Hollobaugh “ﬂm

R.D. #1, Box 31

Mt. Run Road .

-

Penfield, PA 15849 e

o

~N

wn
o™

I
Servite Ty

Cértified Mail 0] Express Mail

O Registered eturn Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail - 0O C.0.D.
4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label}

70000600002363979415

.

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt - .

102595-99-M-1769
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OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH -JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

230 EAST MARKET STREET, SUITE 228
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765.8889 7149 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

May 23, 2001

William A. Kuhar, Jr., Esquire

Assistant Counsel

Office of Chief Counsel :
Pennsylvania Department of Transportation
1209 State Office building

300 Liberty Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

RE: LICENSE SUSPENSION APPEAL HEARINGS

Dear Sir:
Please be advised that the following License Suspension Appeal Hearings
have been scheduled for Monday, June 25, 2001 at the following times:
9:00 - Commonwealth vs. Judith Schell
No. 00-398-CD - James A. Naddeo, Esquire

9:-30 - .C,cmrr".omvealtlh vs. John Edward Sinfelt
- No. 00-435-CD - F. Cortez Bell, I1I, Esquire

10:00 - Commonwealth vs. Dale Edward Hollobaugh
No. 00-504-CD - Pro Se

10:30 - Commonwealth vs. Thomas J. Spingola, Jr.
Nos. 00-769 & 1152-CD -~ Peter F. Smith, Esquire

cont.
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Page 2 — License Suspension Appeals — June 25, 2001

1:30 - Commonwealth vs. Timothy J. Starcovic
No. 00-1149-CD - William R. Arbuckle, Esquire

2:00 - Commonwealth vs. Russell Philip Ross
No. 00-1324-CD - John R. Ryan, Esquire

2:30 - Commonwealth vs. Richard W. Burnsworth
No. 00-1465-CD ~ Geroge S. Test., Esquire

3:00 - Commonwealth vs. Douglas C. Ell
No. 00-1490-CD - Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire

Sincerely,

Marcy Kelley
Deputy Court Administrator

cc: Honorable John K. Reilly, Jr.
James A. Naddeo, Esquire
F. Cortez Bell, III, Esquire
Dale Edward Hollobaugh, Certified Mail # 70000600002363979415
Peter F. Smith, Esquire
William I. Arbuckle, Esquire
John R. Ryan, Esquire
George S. Test, Esquire
Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
* 00- 50H- <0

VS.

Dale Edward Hollobaugh
Defendant

Type of case: Civil
Type of Pleading: Appeal from susension of Operatqr,s License
Filed on behalf of: Defendant

Counsel of Record for this Party:

~iLED

MAY 0 2 2008

VWWamﬁhSh@N
Prothonotaty




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,PENNSYLVANIA

CILVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

*
c’0-£r09“‘c;0
* .
Dale Edward Hollobaugh *
Defendant *

APPEAL FROM SUSPENSION OF OPERATOR'SLICENSE

l.The Petitioner is Dale Edward Hollobaugh,Who resides at RD 1
box 31 MT.Run Road,Penfield,Pa. 15849
2.The petitioner has been issued Pennsylvania Drivers License
Number 16274906 .
3. By Letter Dated April 24, 2000, the Petitionar was advised that
his driving privileges were being suspended for a period of twenty
days as a result of a‘violation of Section.1544 of the Vehicle
Code,.
4. This Petition is filed pursuant to Section 1550 of the Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Code.

1
WHEREFORE, Petitionar respectfully requests Your Honorable

Court to enter an Order setting aside the Suspension.

Respectfully submitted this 2nd day of May , 2000.




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Bureau of Driver Licensing
Harrisburg, PA 17123
APRIL 24, 2000

DALE EDWARD HOLLOBAUGH 001089283404826 001
MOUNTAIN RUN ROAD 04/17/2000

R D1 BOX 31 1627490k

PENFIELD PA 15845 Ok/25/1954

Dear Motorists . e .

As a result of vour conviction on 04/14/2000 of violat-
ing section 3362 of the Vehicle Code EXCEEDING MAXIMUM
SPEED on 11/28/1999, 04 points have been assigned to vour
record. '

Section 1544 of the Vehicle Code requires the Department
to extend any existing suspension/revocation at the rate of
five days for each additional point. Therefore, an addi-
tional sanction of 20 DAY(S) is imposed.

In order to comply with this sanction you are required to
return any current driver's license, learner's permit and/or
temporary driver's license (camera card) in vour possession
no later than the effective date listed. If vou cannot
comply with the requirements stated above, you are required
to submit a DL16LC Form or a sworn affidavit stating that
you are aware of the sanction against vour driving privi-
lege. Failure to comply with this notice shall result in
this Bureau referring this matter to the Pennsylvania State
Folice for prosecution under 'SECTION I1571(53¢4) of the Ve-
hicle Code.

Although the law mandates that vour driving privilege is
under suspension even if vou do not surrender your license,
Credit will not begin until all current driver's license
product(s), the DL16LC Form, or a letter acknowledging vour
sanction is received in this Bureau.

WHEN THE DEPARTMENT RECEIVES YOUR LICENSE OR ACKNOWLEDGE-
MENT, WE WILL SEND YOU A RECEIPT. IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE THIS
RECEIPT WITHIN 15 DAYS CONTACT THE DEPARTMENT IMMEDIATELY.

OTHERWISE, YOU WILL NOT BE GIVEN CREDIT TOWARD SERVING THIS
SANCTION. ' '

The effective date of suspension is 06/264,2000, 12:01 a.m.




001089283404826 ————

The above mentioned sanction is in addition to any pre-
viously issued sanction(s).

APPEAL
You have the right to appeal this action to the Court of
Common Pleas (Civil Division) within 30 days of the mail
date of this letter, APRIL 24, 2000. If you file an appeal
in the County Court, the Court will give vou a time-stamped
certified copy of the appeal. Send this time-stamped cer-
titied copy of the appeal bv certified mail to:

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL

THIRD FLOOR, RIVERFRONT OFFICE CENTER

HARRISBURG, PA. 17104-2516

"Sincerely,

@ullcea S Nokliy

Rebecca L. Bickley, Director
Bureau of Driver Licensing

SEND FEE/LICENSE/DL-16LC/TO: INFORMATION (7:00 AM TD 9:00 PM)
Department of Transportation IN STATE 1-800-932-46600
Bureau of Driver Licensing OUT-0F-STATE 717-391-6190
P.0. Box 68693 TDD IN STATE ' 1-800-228-0676
Harrisburg, PA 17106-8693 TDD OUT-0OF-STATE 717-391-6191

Fscsivid +[z7 [oo
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VERIFICATION

: I DALS €. HoLioAa nuGit , verify that the

statBments made in this appeal from Suspensoin of Operators
License are true and correct. I understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of

18 Pa.C.S.A. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

5/2 Jec Dol & [elrtanl
Date ) ale E. Hollobaugh




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

VS : NO. 00-504-CD

DALE EDWARD HOLLOBAUGH
ORDER"

NOW, this 25th day of June, 2001, this being the day
and date set for hearing under the above-captioned appeal from-
license suspension, the appellant having failed to appear
either in person or by counsel, he having received due and
proper notice thereof, and the Commonwealth having satisfied
its burden by the admission of Exhibit No. 1, it is the Order
of this Court that said appeal is being and is hereby dismissed

rtment AFFIRMED.

and the action of the De

Y

esident Judge

- FILED
| JUN 25 2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

VS : : NO. 00-504-CD
DALE EDWARD HOLLOBAUGH

ORDER

NOW, this 25th day of June, 2001, this being the day
and date set for heafing under the above-captioned appeal from
license suspension, the appellant having failed to appear
either in person or by counsel, he having received due and
proper notice thereof, and the Commonwealth having satisfied
its burden by the admission of Exhibit No. 1, it is the Order
of this Court that éaid appeal is being and is hereby dismissed

and the action of the Department AFFIRMED.

BY THE COURT,

President Judge

serekyy comiy ihis o B2 au‘q,?
g“;gfﬁgé sz;égs coov of the origiadl
statement flad in tris case.

JUN 2 51200t
atest gt A

Prothonotary




